## C. STEINWEG-HANDELSVEEM B.V.

# PARMENTIERPLEIN 1 3088 GN ROTTERDAM

P.O.Box 1068

3008 BB ROTTERDAM Phone +31 (0)10 4879555 Fax +31 (0)10 4879550 VATno. NL001853843B01

### **HACCP** certificate

18/01/2011 Rotterdam,

We, C. Steinweg Handelsveem BV, Parmentierplein 1, Rotterdam, hereby declare that all our operations in our tea plant (s) will be conducted in accordance with "Requirements for a HACCP based food safety system.", Option A: Management System Certification compiled by the National Board of Experts HACCP-June 2006.

### Herewith several motivations (pro) actively engaged with the quality policy

- 1. C. Steinweg Handelsveem BV considers quality as an essential part to, quality, food- and process safety to put into effect to meet our responsibilities to their customers.
- 2. C. Steinweg Handelsveem BV wants to positively distinguish itself on quality from competitors.
- 3. To control own (understandable) processes it became a means to cover risks.
- 4. C. Steinweg Handelsveem BV is responsible for the quality of the product during storage and transfer.
- 5. The parcels of tea, at all times remain the property of the customer, who is also responsible for the possession of required certificates, which are legally necessary.

#### C. Steinweg Handelsveem BV has defined the following objectives:

- 1. To manage and control a sound operational HACCP system.
- 2. Through internal verification and audits ensure that the quality systems are secured. implemented and maintained.
- 3. That all employees are aware, why and how they have to work on a food-safety basis.
- 4. Continue to meet the laws.
- 5. The company wants to keep practicing an active policy of food safety
- 6. Certification is not considered as a capital gain. Audits conducted by or on behalf of our clients or their customers are always possible when appointments are madeveema

Michel van der Most

C. Steinweg Handelsveem B.v. Parmentierplein 1 3

3088 GN Rotterdam

Tel. +31 10 4879 564

Fax +31 10 4879 569

m.vandermost@nl.steinweg.com

All our warehousing activities are subject to the current filed "STORAGECONDITIONS AMSTERDAM-